ULTRA SMALL ,  HIGH EFFIC IENCY POWER SUPPLIES
XL160 DC-DC Series
• 160 W DC-DC
• UP TO 90% EFFICIENCY
• HIGH POWER DENSITY:
8.5 W / in3
• 36 – 76 VDC
• ACTIVE CURRENT SHARING

UL60950-1:2007 (2nd Edition) / C22.2 No. 60950-1-07 (Bi-National
Standard) Safety of Information Technology Equipment
Europe:
Directive 2006/95/EC - “Low Voltage (Safety) Directive”
IEC 60950-1:2005 (2nd Edition) Safety of Information Technology
Equipment. (CB Report)
Directive 2004/108/EC “Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)”
EN61204-3:2001 Stabilized Power Supplies, d.c. Outputs EMC
Standards Specification
EN61204-3:2001 is a product family EMC standard referencing
the following standards:
CISPR 22: High frequency line conducted phenomena
Directive 2002/95/EC - “Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)”
Safety Approvals:
UL, cUL, CB Certificate, CB Report, CE Mark
XL160-12DC 400083-03-6 V1 12 ±3 13.3 120 mV
XL160-12DC CS 400080-03-2 V2 12 ±5 1.0 120 mV
XL160-15DC 400083-04-4 V1 15 ±3 10.7 150 mV
XL160-15DC CS 400080-04-0 V2 12 ±5 1.0 120 mV
XL160-24DC 400083-05-1 V1 24 ±3 6.7 240 mV
XL160-24DC CS 400080-05-7 V2 12 ±5 1.0 120 mV
XL160-48DC 400083-06-9 V1 48 ±3 3.3 480 mV
XL160-48DC CS 400080-06-5 V2 12 ±5 1.0 120 mV
XL160-54DC 400083-07-7 V1 54 ±3 2.9 540 mV
XL160-54DC CS 400080-09-9 V2 12 ±5 1.0 120 mV
XL160-56DC 400083-08-5 V1 56 ±3 2.8 560 mV
XL160-56DC CS 400080-10-7 V2 12 ±5 1.0 120 mV
V1 3.3 ±3 15.0 50 mV
XL160-1DC 400080-01-6
V2 5 ±4 20.0 50 mV